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We have attached revised versions of the following to account for these updates: (i) Exhibits 1,

2, 3, 4 and 5 to Mr. Rosenzweig’s; (ii) Exhibits 1, 3, 4, 6 and 7 to Mr. Keck’s prepared testimo-
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(a) elect to enter into an oil and gas lease identical in terms to the
lease attached as Exhibit B of the Unit Operating Agreement,
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A “pool” is defined under Ohio law as “an underground reservoir containing a common accumulation of oil or gas,
or both, but does not include a gas storage reservoir.” Ohio Rev. Code § 1509.01(E). See also Attachment 2.
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Exhibit AK-1. Accordingly, Hess respectfully requests that the Division schedule a hearing

at an available hearing room located at the Division’s Columbus complex on December 10, 2014

° See Attachment 4 generally.
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Respectfully submitted,

) . toe A

OxzgogOa ¢

TIg o A v 0080227

8o T 0L = =z$TOsHN3Q
Tw 8 g 8 = d Feasd
5 o

N og 6 ow
Fax 0Wodovibys o TTC

cu
ud



26 Ws teoTWe Oppgol 0ok
X =3 Ol 0 avll by wnep &, TD R
1o %0 9% Wico Agl o o= Tws WplQ 20

A 2230 O1 T4

PREPARED TESTIMONY OF JACOB ROSENZWEIG
ON BEHALF OF HESS OHIO DEVELOPMENTS, LLC (“HESS”)

W. Jonathan Airey (0017437)
Gregory D. Russell (0059718)
J. Taylor Airey (0081092)
Scott Guttman (0086639)

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
30 W 008

0o 3 W RWiow
88 OF p Towvll ogwwsoc TOC

Twe thove T

<P
1id
=
TO
o
H—a
€

Attachment 3



ND

0s

oo

NO

NO

ON

00

NO

ND ND ND N>
uy OA w ap

NO
00

N)
NO

PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF JACOB ROSENZWEIG

thI COoUuCT=EQAN

(2]

3o

256 oD wso 0 ¥E e OV =oo6
N=cocos 308 Roxmz veiguwnd [2 o Resstnd 5T zZoesr MrHess ok vg 0
bs Ha asss Ber Wz Sosh 938 add oss 5 [30 of g Hovshe T
TT0I0

- (T » S
2 5 a3 032  aclzoi 808 ssapdoz O W oswsy gs&h sa
. : N
Spdiogsdh 2w I 2080 4 28 sospco Vs

oNN cow 25385 93388 050wy FoR=E S W axps.Swavt

Sthemo ted B wagesvd s ¢ I ==os$8 zses s o Sz
&th sug V8T =33 Py s ofog ths g =3 Sm 82 &g Ho=
o Sox8 wn 00w SUsNes 5820 08 25 893 N g8V OW3 S O 8

& ®y 08 30838 03 S ge s HoR =4
IS5 wgg <oF 0o%F ths T ™= wos Bs2 22 2 8 woTlo¥' vz & Wwoadling
w Oy G4 ivg ex soisd & o1® £V psobwo 'ov ug soouop 208va v oo
233N08 g0 0 vHRos2 wr oW W hg forgmIres
Nco o0 » owhecofrs wwe wsio W szmesiPHys?

® HO06 2686 ces »oT 05t ©

@ 03 ¥ bg sy p oflhe Tog B2 0O RO T ex 0 «x
w g & Wsd 2gagol o &8 = @ug oiEN eov  vg 0F @v
ZTeo$ 2 woWeroogo ==d H%E vy 1 ox WWW oss BoezoSwd &

082 gesesp ME gov Cov 5 080 = 23 iwon sAdvemmpesthe R ag
&a o7& Wiva308d 8 AHsa30 Ve Ooas sz oown asoseza 3 00 2288
ed gtaa &5 ssoovgg 0% wnd 2a] wd 72 Tovaveo¥mss: Wed

additional recovery due to unit operations exceeds its estimated additional costs.
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Exhibit JR-1
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Exhibit JR-2

Hate: 10/16/2014









Date
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
To Life

Price Assumptions

Gas
$/IMMBTU
$2.77
$3.27
$3.27
$3.27
$3.27
$3.27

Condensate
$/Bbl
$80.00
$8000
$80.00
S0 00
$80.00
$8000

NGL
$/Bbl
$43.30
$43.30
$43.30
$43.30
$43.30
$43.30
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Parcel No. 02-00000178.000 (Tract 13)
Owners- Name: Cynthia Marie Buckel Greathouse, Kimberly Booth, substi-
tute trustee, Jeanne Bohannam, Grace B. LeBart and the Ohio Department of
Natural Resources (“Current Owners™)
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8/16/2014  Affiant TaraPaciorek  Email N/A Tara emailed a letter dated
(ODNR) 8/6/2014, stating ODNR
is not currently leasing oil
and gas rights on its prop-
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Exhibit AK-3

Date- 10/16/2014
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Exhibit AK-6
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EXHIBIT AK-7

Date: 11/20/2014



